
Invitation to Bid (ITB)/Request for Expression of Interest (REI), Request for Quotation (RFQ) Notice to Award/Bid  Results  , the Actual Approved Contracts

, and Notice to Procee/Purchase Orders (P.O.s) for all the projects listed below at Philippine Government Electronic Procement System (PhilGEPS), to wit:

PHILGEPS Published Date Published Date of Posting Bid

Reference of Invitation to Bid Notice Title Date of the of the PO/Approved Notice Remarks

Number Bid/REI/RFQ Notice of Award Contract & Notice Status

to Proceed

CIVIL WORKS

1980904 Oct. 10-17, 2012 Road Upgrading of Isabela-Libas-Negros Occidental Jan. 16, 2013 Nov. 15, 2013 Awarded Awarded

Boundary road, a) K0086+250 - K0087+000, Isabela,

Negros Occidental. (13GL001)

1986273 Oct. 15-22, 2012 Reconst. of National Secondary Road at Binalbagan Jan. 16, 2013 Nov. 15, 2013 Awarded Awarded

Neg. Occ., a) K0065+004 - K0065+146; b) K0067+200 -

K0067+866, Binalbagan, Negros Occidental (13GL002)

1986298 Oct. 15-22, 2012 Preventive Maintenance (Intermittent Section) along Jan. 16, 2013 Nov. 15, 2013 Awarded Awarded

Binalbagan-Isabela Road, a) K0062+365 -K0062+876;

b)K0065+936-K0066+320; c)K0067+866 -KK0068+032;

d) K0068+342 -K0068+426; e) K0072+000 -K0072+695,

Binalbagan, Negros Occidental (13GL003)

1990184 Oct. 17-24, 2012 Rehab.  of Binalbagan Bridge along Bacolod South Feb. 04, 2013 Nov. 15, 2013 Awarded Awarded

Road, Binalbagan, Negros Occidental (13GL004)

1990197 Oct. 17-24, 2012 Replacement of Alimango Bridge II  along Bacolod Jan. 16, 2013 Nov. 15, 2013 Awarded Awarded

South Road, Binalbagan, Negros Occidental (13GL005)

1993792 Oct. 19-25, 2012 Rehabilitation/Reconstruction/Upgrading of Damaged Jan. 16, 2013 Nov. 15, 2013 Awarded Awarded

Paved National Road, (Intermittent Section) along 

Bacolod South Raod, a) K0065+635 - K0067+003;

b) K0072+000 -K0072+020, Himamaylan City, Neg. Occ.

(13GL006)

2006854 Oct.  31, 2012  to Road Upgrading of Isabela-Libas-Negros Occidental Jan. 16, 2013 Nov. 15, 2013 Awarded Awarded

Nov.  06, 2012 Boundary Road, K0081+000 to K0083+002, Isabela,

Negros Occidental (13GL007)

2006869 Oct.  31, 2012  to Road Upgrading of Vallehermoso-Canla-on City-La Jan. 16, 2013 Nov. 15, 2013 Awarded Awarded

Nov.  06, 2012 Castellana Rd., a) K0074+205-K0074+995, La  Castellana,

Negros Occidental (13GL008)

2100955 Jan.  25, 2013  to Repair/Rehabilitation/Improvement of Jct. Bagonawa-La  Feb. 02, 2013 Nov. 15, 2013 Awarded Awarded

Feb.  01, 2013 Castellana-Isabela Road, K0072+050 -K0073+100 with

exception, La Castellana, Negros Occidental (13GL009) 1

CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE

PhilGeps Posting

    CY 2013

This is to certify that the 2nd Negros Occidental District Engineering/ Region VI, for the period beginning January 2013 up to December 31, 2013, has posted the

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT ENGINEER
2nd  NEGROS OCC. ENGINEERING DISTRICT

BINALBAGAN, NEGROS OCCIDENTAL



PHILGEPS Published Date Published Date of Posting Bid

Reference of Invitation to Bid Notice Title Date of the of the PO/Approved Notice Remarks

Number Bid/REI/RFQ Notice of Award Contract & Notice Status

to Proceed

2100963 Jan.  25, 2013  to Repair/Rehabilitation/Improvement of Bacolod South Rd.,

Feb.  01, 2013 (Binalbagan Section), Binalbagan, Negros Occidental. Nov. 15, 2013 Nov. 15, 2013 Awarded Awarded

(13GL010)

2102716 Jan.  28, 2013  to Repair/Rehabilitation/Improvement of  Hnigaran-Isabela

Feb.  04, 2013 Rd., K0067+459 to K0068+513 with exception, Hinigaran, Feb. 02, 2013 Nov. 15, 2013 Awarded Awarded

Negros Occidental (13GL011)

GOODS

2318849 08/01/2013 13GL106M - Construction/Repair/Rehabilitation of Water 09/16/2013 Already Awarded Awarded Awarded

                     Sanitation Facilities at Don Felix Robles E/S, no PhilGEPS 

                     La Castellana, Negros Occidental posting due 

webpage is not

2315828 07/30/ 2013 13GL086M - Construction/Repair/Rehabilitation of Water 09/16/2013 availble Awarded Awarded

                     Sanitation Facilities at Macario Natividad E/S

                     Hinigaran, Negros Occidental

2315840 07/30/ 2013 13GL087M - Construction/Repair/Rehabilitation  of  Water 09/16/2013 -do- Awarded Awarded

                     Sanitation Facilities at Sig-ang P/S, Himamaylan

                    City, Negros Occidental

2315869 07/30/ 2013 13GL089M - Construction/Repair/Rehabilitation  of  Water 11/14/2013 -do- Awarded Awarded

                     Sanitation Facilities at Sibucao P/S, Himamaylan

                    City, Negros Occidental

2315888 07/30/ 2013 13GL090M - Construction/Repair/Rehabilitation  of  Water 11/14/2013 -do- Awarded Awarded

                     Sanitation  Facilities  at  Bongyod  P/S,  La

                    Castellana, Negros Occidental

2315918 07/30/ 2013 13GL091M - Construction/Repair/Rehabilitation  of  Water 01/16/2014 -do- Awarded Awarded

                     Sanitation Facilities at Nacurohan E/S, Moises

                    Padilla, Negros Occidental

2161876 03/07/ 2013 13GL013E - Upgrading/Improvement of Farm to Market Road 01/10/2014 -do- Awarded Awarded

                    at Barangay Santol, Binalbagan, Negros Occ.

                    (Equipment Rental)

2161888 03/07/ 2013 13GL048M - Upgrading/Improvement of Farm to Market Road 01/10/2014 -do- Awarded Awarded

                    at Barangay Puso, La Castellana, Negros Occ.

2161897 03/07/ 2013 13GL014E - Upgrading/Improvement of Farm to Market Road 01/08/2014 -do- Awarded Awarded

                    at Barangay Puso, La Castellana, Negros Occ.

                    (Equipment Rental)

2154102 03/04/2013 13GL004E - Upgrading/Improvement of Farm to Market Road 01/09/2014 -do- Awarded Awarded

                    at Barangay Progreso, Binalbagan, Negros Occ.

                    (Equipment Rental)

2154107 03/04/2013 13GL027M - Construction of Multi-Purpose Pavement  at San 01/10/2014 -do- Awarded Awarded

                     Teodoro, Binalbagan, Negros Occidental.

2154113 03/04/2013 13GL005E - Construction of Multi-Purpose Pavement at San 01/13/2014 -do- Awarded Awarded

                     Teodoro, Binalbagan, Negros Occidental.

                     (Equipment Rental)

2154124 03/04/2013 13GL028M - Construction of Multi-Purpose Building  at 01/09/2014 -do- Awarded Awarded

                     Barangay Sto. Rosario, Binalbagan, Neg. Occ

2



PHILGEPS Published Date Published Date of Posting Bid

Reference of Invitation to Bid Notice Title Date of the of the PO/Approved Notice Remarks

Number Bid/REI/RFQ Notice of Award Contract & Notice Status

to Proceed

2154134 03/04/2013 13GL029M - Construction of Multi-Purpose Building at  01/09/2014 Already Awarded Awarded Awarded

                     Barangay Pedro, Binalbagan, Neg. Occ no PhilGEPS 

posting due 

2154144 03/04/2013 13GL030M - Construction of Multi-Purpose Pavement at  01/09/2014 webpage is not Awarded Awarded

                     Barangay Santol, Binalbagan, Neg. Occ availble

2154151 03/04/2013 13GL006E - Construction of Multi-Purpose Pavement at 01/09/2014 -do- Awarded Awarded

                     Barangay Santol, Binalbagan, Neg. Occ.

                     (Equipment Rental)

2154158 03/04/2013 13GL031M - Construction of Multi-Purpose Building at 01/09/2014 -do- Awarded Awarded

                     Barangay Cabacungan, La Castellana,

                     Negros Occidental

2154177 03/04/2013 13GL026M - Construction of Multi-Purpose Pavement at 01/09/2014 -do- Awarded Awarded

                     Barangay Progreso, Binalbagan, Neg. Occ.

2309271 07/26/2013 13GL071M - Construction/Repair/Rehabilitation  of  Water 01/13/2014 -do- Awarded Awarded

                     Sanitation Facilities at Payao NHS, Binalbagan, 

                     Negros Occidental

2309340 07/26/2013 13GL072M - Construction/Repair/Rehabilitation  of  Water 01/06/2014 -do- Awarded Awarded

                     Sanitation Facilities at Aguisan NHS, Himamay-

                     lan City, Negros Occidental

2309350 07/26/2013 13GL073M - Construction/Repair/Rehabilitation  of  Water 01/13/2014 -do- Awarded Awarded

                     Sanitation Facilities at Carabalan NHS, Himamay-

                     lan City, Negros Occidental

2309367 07/26/2013 13GL074M - Construction/Repair/Rehabilitation  of  Water 01/13/2014 -do- Awarded Awarded

                     Sanitation Facilities at Raymund Tongson NHS,

                     Himamaylan City, Negros Occidental

2309392 07/26/2013 13GL075M - Construction/Repair/Rehabilitation  of  Water 01/13/2014 -do- Awarded Awarded

                     Sanitation Facilities at San Antonio NHS,

                     Himamaylan City, Negros Occidental

2309408 07/26/2013 13GL076M - Construction/Repair/Rehabilitation  of  Water 01/13/2014 -do- Awarded Awarded

                     Sanitation Facilities  at  Guinpana-an NHS,

                     Moises Padilla, Negros Occidental

2161855 03/07/ 2013 13GL012E - Upgrading/Improvement of Farm to Market Road 01/10/2014 -do- Awarded Awarded

                    at Barangay San Antonio, Himamaylan City, Neg.

                    Occidental (Equipment Rental)

2161867 03/07/ 2013 13GL047M - Upgrading/Improvement of Farm to Market Road 01/08/2014 -do- Awarded Awarded

                    at Barangay Santol, Binalbagan, Negros Occ.

                    

2148443 02/28/2013 13GL021M - Improvement of Water System at Barangay Puso, 11/14/2013 -do- Awarded Awarded

                     La Castellana, Negros Occidental

2148465 02/28/2013 13GL022M - Construction of Multi-Purpose Pavement at 11/14/2013 -do- Awarded Awarded

                     Barangay Cabadiangan, Himamaylan City, 

                     Negros Occidental

2148488 02/28/2013 13GL004E - Construction of Multi-Purpose Pavement at 01/13/2014 -do- Awarded Awarded

                     Barangay Cabadiangan, Himamaylan City, 

                     Negros Occidental (Equipment Rental)

2148505 02/28/2013 13GL023M - Construction of Multi-Purpose Pavement at 01/13/2014 -do- Awarded Awarded



                     To-oy, Himamaylan City, Negros Occidental

2148529 02/28/2013 13GL005E - Construction of Multi-Purpose Pavement at 01/13/2014 -do- Awarded Awarded

                    To-oy, Himamaylan City, Negros Occidental

                    (Equipment Rental)

2148443 02/28/2013 13GL024M - Improvement of Water System atBiak Na Bato, 01/10/2014 -do- Awarded Awarded

                     La Castellana, Negros Occidental

3

PHILGEPS Published Date Published Date of Posting Bid

Reference of Invitation to Bid Notice Title Date of the of the PO/Approved Notice Remarks

Number Bid/REI/RFQ Notice of Award Contract & Notice Status

to Proceed

2402998 10/09/2013 13GL109M - Const. of Alimango Bridge II Approaches along 11/14/2013 Already Awarded Awarded Awarded

                     Bacolod South Road K0062+410 -K0062+490.36 no PhilGEPS 

                     and K0062+519.16 - K0062+620. Binalbagan posting due 

2403032 10/09/2013 13GL024E- Const. of Alimango Bridge II Approaches along 11/25/2013 webpage is not Awarded Awarded

                     Bacolod South Road K0062+410 -K0062+490.36 availble

                     and K0062+519.16 - K0062+620. Binalbagan

2398756 10/08/2013 13GL108M - Rehabilitation of Binalbagan Bridge along Bacolod 11/25/2013 -do- Awarded Awarded

                 South Road, Brgy. San Jose, Binalbagan, Neg.Occ.

2398767 10/08/2013 13GL023E - Rehab. Of Binalbagan Bridge along Bacolod South 11/28/2013 -do- Awarded Awarded

                    Road, Brgy. San Jose, Binalbagan,Neg.Occ.

2398727 10/07/2013 13GL107M - Road Upgrading of Vallehermoso-Canla-on City 11/28/2013 -do- Awarded Awarded

                  - La Cast. Road K0074+205-K0074+995,La Cast.

2398744 10/07/2013 13GL022E - Road Upgrading of Vallehermoso-Canla-on City 01/06/2014 -do- Awarded Awarded

                  - La Cast. Road K0074+205-K0074+995,La Cast.

2318327 08/01/2013 13GL088M - Const/Repair/Rehab. Of Water Sanitation at Da-at 09/16/2013 -do- Awarded Awarded

                    P/S, Himamaylan City, Neg. Occ.

2318762 08/01/2013 13GL097M - Const/Repair/Rehab. Of Water Sanitation at 09/16/2013 -do- Awarded Awarded

                   Campayas P/S, Himamaylan City, Neg. Occ.

2318777 08/01/2013 13GL099M - Const/Repair/Rehab. Of Water Sanitation at 09/16/2013 -do- Awarded Awarded

                    Balatogan E/S, Himamaylan City, Neg. Occ.

2318785 08/01/2013 13GL100M - Const/Repair/Rehab. Of Water Sanitation at 09/16/2013 -do- Awarded Awarded

                 Binalbagan NHS, Santol Ext., Binalbagan, Neg. Occ.

2318793 08/01/2013 13GL101M - Const/Repair/Rehab. Of Water Sanitation at 09/16/2013 -do- Awarded Awarded

                     Manghanoy E/S, La Castellana, Neg. Occ.

238803 08/01/2013 13GL102M - Const/Repair/Rehab. Of Water Sanitation at 09/16/2013 -do- Awarded Awarded

                   Cantupa E/S, Himamaylan City, Neg. Occ.

2318816 08/01/2013 13GL103M - Const/Repair/Rehab. Of Water Sanitation at 09/16/2013 -do- Awarded Awarded

                Cunalum E/S, Himamaylan City, Neg. Occ.

2318828 08/01/2013 13GL104M - Const/Repair/Rehab. Of Water Sanitation at 09/16/2013 -do- Awarded Awarded

                 Porferio S. Porillo Sr. E/S, Binalbagan, Neg. Occ.

2105773 01/30/2013 13GL003M - Const. of 1 unit 2CL School Bldg. at Tinongan NHS 01/13/2014 -do- Awarded Awarded

                 Isabela, Neg. Occ.

2318840 08/01/2013 13GL105M - Const/Repair/Rehab. Of Water Sanitation at 09/16/2013 -do- Awarded Awarded

                 Tiguisan P/S, Moises Padilla Neg. Occ.



2107678 01/31/2013 13GL006M - Const. of 1 unit 2CL School Bldg. at Tugas P/S,  09/16/2013 -do- Awarded Awarded

                 Himamaylan City, Neg. Occ.

4

PHILGEPS Published Date Published Date of Posting Bid

Reference of Invitation to Bid Notice Title Date of the of the PO/Approved Notice Remarks

Number Bid/REI/RFQ Notice of Award Contract & Notice Status

to Proceed

2104296 01/30/2013 13GL005M - Const. of 1 unit 3CL School Bldg. at Guinpana-an 09/16/2013 Already Awarded Awarded Awarded

                 NHS, Pob. Ext., Moises Padilla, Neg. Occ. no PhilGEPS 

posting due 

2163903 03/08/2013 13GL035M - Construction of Multi-Purpose Building at Brgy. Sto. 01/06/2014 webpage is not Awarded Awarded

                    Rosario, Binalbagan, Neg. Occ. availble

2163916 03/08/2013 13GL036M - Construction of Multi-Purpose Building at Pilar E/S 01/06/2014 -do- Awarded Awarded

                  , Brgy. Pilar, Hinigaran, Neg. Occ.

2163940 03/08/2013 13GL037M - Construction of Multi-Purpose Building at Brgy. 01/08/2014 -do- Awarded Awarded

                  , Brgy. Narawis, Hinigaran, Neg. Occ.

2163983 03/08/2013 13GL039M - Improvement of    Water  System at Brgy. 01/08/2014 -do- Awarded Awarded

                Cabacungan, La Castellana, Neg. Occ.

2164003 03/08/2013 13GL040M - Construction of Multi-Purpose Building at 01/09/2014 -do- Awarded Awarded

                  Himamaylan C/S, Himamaylan City, Neg. Occ.

2164046 03/08/2013 13GL049M - Upgrading/Improvement of Farm to Market Road 01/09/2014 -do- Awarded Awarded

                at Brgy. Baga-as, Hinigaran, Neg. Occ.

2164087 03/08/2013 13GL015E- Upgrading/Improvement of Farm to Market Road 01/09/2014 -do- Awarded Awarded

                at Brgy. Baga-as, Hinigaran, Neg. Occ.

2164101 03/08/2013 13GL050M - Upgrading/Improvement of Farm to Market Road 01/10/2014 -do- Awarded Awarded

                at Brgy. Himaya, Hinigaran, Neg. Occ.

2164116 03/08/2013 13GL016E- Upgrading/Improvement of Farm to Market Road 01/10/2014 -do- Awarded Awarded

                at Brgy. Himaya, Hinigaran, Neg. Occ.

2161617 03/07/2013 13GL041M- Upgrading/Improvement of Farm to Market Road 01/10/2014 -do- Awarded Awarded

                at Brgy. Cabadiangan, Himamaylan City, Neg. Occ.

2161639 03/07/2013 13GL007E- Upgrading/Improvement of Farm to Market Road 01/10/2014 -do- Awarded Awarded

                at Brgy. Cabadiangan, Himamaylan City, Neg. Occ.

2161663 03/07/2013 13GL042M- Upgrading/Improvement of Farm to Market Road 01/10/2014 -do- Awarded Awarded

                at Brgy. Camba-og, Hinigaran, Neg. Occ.

2161684 03/07/2013 13GL008E- Upgrading/Improvement of Farm to Market Road 01/10/2014 -do- Awarded Awarded

                at Brgy. Camba-og, Hinigaran, Neg. Occ.

2161737 03/07/2013 13GL009E- Upgrading/Improvement of Farm to Market Road 01/10/2014 -do- Awarded Awarded

                at Brgy. Riverside, Isabela, Neg. Occ.

2161713 03/07/2013 13GL043M- Upgrading/Improvement of Farm to Market Road 01/10/2014 -do- Awarded Awarded

                at Brgy. Riverside, Isabela, Neg. Occ.

2161771 03/07/2013 13GL044M- Upgrading/Improvement of Farm to Market Road 01/06/2014 -do- Awarded Awarded

                at Brgy. Macagahay, Moises Padilla, Neg. Occ.

2161796 03/07/2013 13GL010E- Upgrading/Improvement of Farm to Market Road 01/10/2014 -do- Awarded Awarded

                at Brgy. Macagahay, Moises Padilla, Neg. Occ.

2161811 03/07/2013 13GL045M- Upgrading/Improvement of Farm to Market Road 01/06/2014 -do- Awarded Awarded



                at Brgy. Payao-Manolita, Binalbagan, Neg. Occ.

5

PHILGEPS Published Date Published Date of Posting Bid

Reference of Invitation to Bid Notice Title Date of the of the PO/Approved Notice Remarks

Number Bid/REI/RFQ Notice of Award Contract & Notice Status

to Proceed

2161821 03/07/2013 13GL011E- Upgrading/Improvement of Farm to Market Road 01/06/2014 Already Awarded Awarded Awarded

                at Brgy. Payao-Manolita, Binalbagan, Neg. Occ. no PhilGEPS 

posting due 

2161842 03/07/2013 13GL046M- Upgrading/Improvement of Farm to Market Road 01/06/2014 webpage is not Awarded Awarded

                at Brgy. San Antonio, Himamaylan City, Neg. Occ. availble

2161855 03/07/2013 13GL012E- Upgrading/Improvement of Farm to Market Road 01/10/2014 -do- Awarded Awarded

                at Brgy. San Antonio, Himamaylan City, Neg. Occ.

2161888 03/07/2013 13GL048M- Upgrading/Improvement of Farm to Market Road 01/10/2014 -do- Awarded Awarded

                at Brgy. Puso, La Castellana, Neg. Occ.

2161897 03/07/2013 13GL014E- Upgrading/Improvement of Farm to Market Road 01/08/2014 -do- Awarded Awarded

                at Brgy. Puso, La Castellana, Neg. Occ.

2148570 02/28/2013 13GL25M- Repair of School Building at La Castellana NHS 01/13/2014 -do- Awarded Awarded

                  , La Castellana, Neg. Occ.

2146055 02/27/2013 13GL010M - Construction of Multi-Purpose Building at Brgy. 01/13/2014 -do- Awarded Awarded

                  , Carabalan, Himamaylan City, Neg. Occ.

23146076 02/27/2013 13GL011M - Construction of Multi-Purpose Pavement at Brgy. 01/10/2014 -do- Awarded Awarded

                  , Caradioan, Himamaylan City, Neg. Occ.

2146091 02/27/2013 13GL001E- Construction of Multi-Purpose Pavement at Brgy. 01/13/2014 -do- Awarded Awarded

                  , Caradioan, Himamaylan City, Neg. Occ.

2146109 02/27/2013 13GL010M - Construction of Multi-Purpose Building at Brgy. 01/10/2014 -do- Awarded Awarded

                  , San Jose, Binalbagan, Neg. Occ.

2146128 02/27/2013 13GL013M- Construction of Multi-Purpose Pavement at Brgy. 01/13/2014 -do- Awarded Awarded

                  , Libacao, Himamaylan City, Neg. Occ.

2146143 02/27/2013 13GL002E- Construction of Multi-Purpose Pavement at Brgy. 01/13/2014 -do- Awarded Awarded

                  , Libacao, Himamaylan City, Neg. Occ.

2146159 02/27/2013 13GL014M - Construction of Multi-Purpose Building at Brgy. 01/10/2014 -do- Awarded Awarded

                 Canmoros, Binalbagan, Neg. Occ.

2146174 02/27/2013 13GL015M - Construction of Multi-Purpose Building at Brgy. 01/13/2014 -do- Awarded Awarded

                 San Juan, Binalbagan, Neg. Occ.

2146196 02/27/2013 13GL016M - Construction of Multi-Purpose Building at San 01/13/2014 -do- Awarded Awarded

           Antonio NHS, San Antonio, Himamaylan City, Neg. Occ.

2146210 02/27/2013 13GL017M- Construction of Water System at Brgy. 01/13/2014 -do- Awarded Awarded

                Puso, La Castellana, Neg. Occ.

2146223 02/27/2013 13GL018M- Construction of Multi-Purpose Pavement at Brgy. 01/14/2014 -do- Awarded Awarded

                  , Pagla-um, Binalbagan, Neg. Occ.

2146230 02/27/2013 13GL018M- Construction of Multi-Purpose Pavement at Brgy. 01/13/2014 -do- Awarded Awarded

                  , Pagla-um, Binalbagan, Neg. Occ.

6

PHILGEPS Published Date Published Date of Posting Bid

Reference of Invitation to Bid Notice Title Date of the of the PO/Approved Notice Remarks



Number Bid/REI/RFQ Notice of Award Contract & Notice Status

to Proceed

2117301 02/27/2013 13GL019M- Improvement of Water System at Paloypoy E/S 01/13/2014 Already Awarded Awarded Awarded

            , Brgy. Buenavista, Himamaylan City, Neg. Occ. no PhilGEPS 

posting due 

2146259 02/27/2013 13GL020M - Construction of Multi-Purpose Building at Jose 01/13/2014 webpage is not Awarded Awarded

          Montilla Garcia Sr. Mem. H/S, Moises Padilla, Neg. Occ. availble

2117301 02/27/2013 13GL009M - Const. of 2 unit 2CL School Bldg. at Binalbagan 01/13/2014 -do- Awarded Awarded

               NHS(Paglaum NHS), Binalbagan, Neg. Occ.

2114987 02/06/2013 13GL008M - Const. of 1 unit 3CL School Bldg. at Isabela NHS 01/13/2014 -do- Awarded Awarded

               Sikatuna Ext., Isabela, Neg. Occ.

2105737 01/30/2013 13GL001M - Const. of 1 unit 2CL School Bldg. at Binalbagan 01/13/2014 -do- Awarded Awarded

               NHS, Santol Ext., Binalbagan, Neg. Occ.

2105759 01/30/2013 13GL002M - Const. of 1 unit 2CL School Bldg. at Raymund 01/09/2014 -do- Awarded Awarded

            Tongson NHS, Su-ay Ext., Himamaylan City, Neg. Occ.

2105786 01/30/2013 13GL003M - Const. of 1 unit 2CL School Bldg. at Guinpana-an 01/13/2014 -do- Awarded Awarded

                    NHS, Mamballo Ext.,Moises Padilla, Neg. Occ.

2309224 07/26/2013 13GL068M - Const/Repair/Rehab. Of Water Sanitation at 01/10/2014 -do- Awarded Awarded

                  Hinigaran NHS, Hinigaran, Neg. Occ.

2309244 07/26/2013 13GL069M - Const/Repair/Rehab. Of Water Sanitation at 01/10/2014 -do- Awarded Awarded

                      Esteban Jalandoni Mem. NHS 

                     (Baga-as NHS)Hinigaran, Neg. Occ.

2309260 07/26/2013 13GL070M - Const/Repair/Rehab. Of Water Sanitation at 01/13/2014 -do- Awarded Awarded

                Adriano N. Gayamat Mem. E/S, Hinigaran, Neg. Occ.

                     

2309429 07/26/2013 13GL077M - Const/Repair/Rehab. Of Water Sanitation at 01/13/2014 -do- Awarded Awarded

                     Coyaoyao E/S, Moises Padilla, Neg. Occ.

2309443 07/26/2013 13GL078M - Const/Repair/Rehab. Of Water Sanitation at 01/13/2014 -do- Awarded Awarded

           Guinpana-an NHS, Pob. Ext., Moises Padilla, Neg. Occ.

2306457 07/26/2013 13GL079M - Const/Repair/Rehab. Of Water Sanitation at 01/13/2014 -do- Awarded Awarded

                     La Castellana NHS, La Castellana, Neg. Occ.

2306468 07/26/2013 13GL080M - Const/Repair/Rehab. Of Water Sanitation at 01/13/2014 -do- Awarded Awarded

                     Cabacungan NHS, La Castellana, Neg. Occ.

2306482 07/26/2013 13GL081M - Const/Repair/Rehab. Of Water Sanitation at 01/13/2014 -do- Awarded Awarded

                     Cabacungan E/S, La Castellana, Neg. Occ.

2306493 07/26/2013 13GL082M - Const/Repair/Rehab. Of Water Sanitation at 01/13/2014 -do- Awarded Awarded

                     Nato Soliguen E/S, La Castellana, Neg. Occ.

2310048 07/26/2013 13GL083M - Const/Repair/Rehab. Of Water Sanitation at 01/13/2014 -do- Awarded Awarded

                        Isabela NHS, Isabela, Neg. Occ.

2310062 07/26/2013 13GL084M - Const/Repair/Rehab. Of Water Sanitation at 01/13/2014 -do- Awarded Awarded

                        Tinongan NHS, Isabela, Neg. Occ.

2230409 05/16/2013 13GL063M - Const. of Road at Brgy. Sag-ang 06/07/2013 -do- Awarded Awarded

                      La Castellana, Neg. Occ.

7

PHILGEPS Published Date Published Date of Posting Bid

Reference of Invitation to Bid Notice Title Date of the of the PO/Approved Notice Remarks

Number Bid/REI/RFQ Notice of Award Contract & Notice Status



to Proceed

2230424 05/16/2013 13GL20E - Const. of Road at Brgy. Sag-ang 06/07/2013 Already Awarded Awarded Awarded

                      La Castellana, Neg. Occ. no PhilGEPS 

posting due 

2229355 05/15/2013 13GL059M - Improvement of Water System at Brgy. 06/07/2013 webpage is not Awarded Awarded

                     Mambagato, Himamaylan City availble

2229365 05/15/2013 13GL019E - Construction of Multi-Purpose Bldg. at La 06/07/2013 -do- Awarded Awarded

                   La Castellana C/S Dist. II, La Castellana, Neg. Occ.

2229374 05/15/2013 13GL060M - Maint. Rep. & Rehab of DPWH-COA Building 06/10/2013 -do- Awarded Awarded

                   Neg. II DEO, Binalbagan, Neg. Occ.

2229392 05/15/2013 13GL061M - Maint. Rep. & Rehab of DPWH-MQC Building 06/10/2013 -do- Awarded Awarded

                   Neg. II DEO, Binalbagan, Neg. Occ.

2221407 05/06/2013 13GL058M - Rep./Maint of Flood Control and Drainage 06/14/2013 -do- Awarded Awarded

            Structures & Related Facilities along Isabela-Libas

           Neg. Occ. Bdry. Rd. K0074+650-K0074+965, Isabela

2168540 03/12/2013 13GL051M - Construction of Multi-Purpose Bldg. at Brgy. 06/14/2013 -do- Awarded Awarded

                   Santol, Binalbagan, Neg. Occ.

2239043 05/24/2013 13GL064M - Repair/Improvement of Slope Protection along 08/02/2013 -do- Awarded Awarded

        Vallehermoso-Canla-on City-La Cast. Road K0069+880

         - K0070+690 w/ exc., La Castellana, Neg. Occ.

2221369 05/06/2013 13GL057M - Repair/Maintenance of Flood Contro & Drainage 06/14/2013 -do- Awarded Awarded

  Structure & Related Facilities along Jct. Bagonawa-La Cast.

   Isabela Road K0078+755-K0079+190, Isabela, Neg. Occ

2221391 05/06/2013 13GL057M - Repair/Maintenance of Flood Contro & Drainage 08/02/2013 -do- Awarded Awarded

  Structure & Related Facilities along Jct. Bagonawa-La Cast.

   Isabela Road K0078+755-K0079+190, Isabela, Neg. Occ

8

This is to further certify that the list includes all projects procured by the DPWH, 2nd NOED, Binalbagan, Neg. Occ. as of 2013 .

This Certification is being issued to attest to the truth and accuracy of all the foregoing based on available records and information that can be verified

with the PhilGEPS.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto affixed our signature this 15th day of  January , 2014 at  Binalbagan, Neg. Occ.,

Philippines.


